/ 0/6	Docket No.: ICEP:103_US_		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  RECORDATION FOR PATENT	06-09-2003 Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → →			
To the Honorable Director of the Honorable D	102467429 documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102467429 and address of receiving party(ies):		
CARTER, JR., Shane P.	Name: Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc.		
	Address: 10123 Main Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			
3 Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Clarence State/Prov.: NY		
-			
Other	Country: US ZIP: 14031		
Execution Date: 11/08/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
r atom Apphoation No.	B. F aten (40.(3)		
10/037,324 11/09/2001			
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Richard Lohrman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00		
Registration No. 46,878	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account		
5555 Main Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
6/06/2003 TBINZ1 00000135 10037324	8. Deposit account number:		
1 FC:8021 City: Williamsville 40.00 9P State/Prov.: NY	50-0822		
Country: US ZIP: 14221-5406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  C. Richard Lohrman  May 30, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

WHEREAS, I, Shane P. Carter, Jr., residing at 8701 Stahley Road, East Amherst, New York 14051, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## CYLINDRICAL CRANE GAME

(hereafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I HEREBY assign, sell, and transfer a 50% undivided interest in all rights, title and interest in Invention, and in and to all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, unto Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc., (hereafter "Co-Assignee"), located at 10123 Main Street, Clarence, New York 14031;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to myself and said Co-Assignee, as Co-Assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention;

AND I further agree that I will not license any third parties under said Letters Patents (domestic and foreign) without the express written permission of Innovative Concepts in Entertainment, Inc.

EXECUTED this		day of November.	, 2001,
at Anthost	New YORK		
	5	hane P. Carter, Jr.	tate

RECORDED: 06/03/2003

REEL: 014135 FRAME: 0119